James Meyer Sr. Memorial Scholarship Application

Due March 27th, 2020

Jim was very involved in the Fair in Rusk County his whole life and was a member of Rusk County 4-H. His children and grand children were active in 4-H. He was a committee member and long time supporter of both dairy and Livestock Committees.

Scholarship amount: \$250

-One recipient will be chosen throughout the county.

Requirements:

- In Rusk County 4-H, FFA (Flambeau, Bruce, or Lake Holcombe), or an approved youth organization able to show at the Rusk County Jr. Fair.
- Shown livestock at the Rusk County Jr. Fair, which include: dairy, beef, swine, sheep, or goats.
- Accepted in an agriculture field to a University, Technical College, or short coarse.

Name:	
Address:	
Phone #:	
Current High School:	
School Accepted to:	For:
Involved in: (Please check all that apply)	
4-H – Club:	Years involved:
FFA – School:	Years Involved:
Youth Organization – Name:	Years Involved:
High School Honors & Activities:	

Please attach a separate sheet of paper for the essay question below:

Write an essay about your years in 4-H, FFA, or a youth organization and your accomplishments throughout those years. How will this experience help you in the future? (500-word minimum)

Preferred: Please attach a recommendation letter from your 4-H, FFA or youth organization leader.

Submit Application by March 27th, 2020 to:

Jim Meyer Jr. N2617 Dicus Road Ladysmith, WI 54848

- Any questions can be directed to Breanne Meyer at 715-314-0376.
- Scholarships will be awarded with proof of GPA above 2.5 for first semester, along with proof of reenrollment for the upcoming semester. Money will be sent directly to the college you are attending.